FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-29-2002



102171966

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Name (line 1) The Turbo Genset Company Limited If document to is an assignme receiving party domiciled in the States, an appoof a domestic representative in the States (line 2) Skyport Drive, Hatch Lane	211/2		
Submission Type X New			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Say Departmental File Secret File Execution Month Day Nonth Day N	<u>,. </u>		
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Department Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Justin Arthur Hall Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Hassan Mansir Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Month Day Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Month Day Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2)			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)			
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Justin Arthur Hall Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Hassan Mansir Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Month Day Name (line 2) Execution Month Day Name (line 1) Hassan Mansir Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Month Day Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Month Day Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Month Day If document to is an assignment of a domestic representative in the States, an apport of a domestic representative (Designation manus separate docum Assignment.) Address (line 2) Skyport Drive, Hatch Lane Address (line 3) West Drayton, Middlesex UB7 0LJ UNITED KINGDOM State(Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 2)			
Name (line 1) Justin Arthur Hall Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Hassan Mansir Name (line 1) Hassan Mansir Receiving Party Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1) Justin Arthur Hall Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1) Hassan Mansir Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Turbo Genset Company Limited If document to is an assignme receiving parties attact of is an assignment of a domestic representative (Designation mass) Address (line 1) Unit 3, Heathrow Summit Centre Address (line 2) Skyport Drive, Hatch Lane Address (line 3) West Drayton, Middlesex UB7 0LJ City State/Country Execution Domestic Representative Wark if additional names of receiving parties attact is an assignment receiving parties attact is an appearance of a domestic representative (Designation massignment) Address (line 2) Skyport Drive, Hatch Lane Address (line 3) West Drayton, Middlesex UB7 0LJ City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1) Hassan Mansir 05 15	Date		
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Turbo Genset Company Limited If document to is an assignme receiving parties attack to the first Receiving Party domiciled in the States, an appoof a domestic Representative Name (line 2) Skyport Drive, Hatch Lane Address (line 3) West Drayton, Middlesex UB7 0LJ UNITED KINGDOM State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) City State/Country State/Country Address (line 2) City State/Country City City City City City City City Cit			
Name (line 1) The Turbo Genset Company Limited is an assignme receiving party Name (line 2) domiciled in the States, an apport of a domestic representative (Designation methods) Address (line 2) Skyport Drive, Hatch Lane separate documents (line 3) West Drayton, Middlesex UB7 0LJ UNITED KINGDOM City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) City Code Address (line 2) City Code Address (line 2) City Code Address (line 3) City Code Address (line 4) City Code Address (line 4) City Code Address (line 5) City Code Address (line 6) City Code Address (line 7) City Code Address (line 8) City Code Address (line 9) City Code Address (line 1) City Code Address (line 1) City City City City City City City City			
Name (line 1) The Turbo Genset Company Limited Is an assignme receiving party domiciled in the States, an appoof a domestic representative (Designation m separate document.) Address (line 2) Skyport Drive, Hatch Lane Address (line 3) West Drayton, Middlesex UB7 0LJ UNITED KINGDOM Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2)	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Address (line 1) Unit 3, Heathrow Summit Centre Address (line 2) Skyport Drive, Hatch Lane Address (line 3) West Drayton, Middlesex UB7 0LJ UNITED KINGDOM City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2)	receiving party is not		
Address (line 2) Skyport Drive, Hatch Lane Address (line 3) West Drayton, Middlesex UB7 0LJ UNITED KINGDOM City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 3) West Drayton, Middlesex UB7 0LJ UNITED KINGDOM State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Unit 3, Heathrow Summit Centre representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from		
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2)			
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2)			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2)	무		
Address (line 2)	FICE		
<u>m</u> >	OF PI		
	3		
Address (line 3)	RECORD		
Address (line 4)	DR 05		
2002 LMUELLER 00000068 10089054 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMP 0651	0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-684-3900						
Name GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN PC						
Address (line 1)	270 Madison Avenue					
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) New York, New York 10016-0601 USA					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	eument # 2			
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark	c if additional numbers attached			
	, -	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb				
	ent Application Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)			
10/089,054						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
<u>onl</u> y	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT			
	not been assigned.					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
	of Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1730						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🗶 No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Y \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \						
	of Person Signing	Signature	July 19, 2002 Date			
1,441,116		3				

PATENT

REEL: 013118 FRAME: 0637

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PAILNIS ONL!			
Conveying Pa	imark is additional names of conveying parties attached	Francisco Por	
Enter additional Co		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	oss Waring	05 15 02	
Name (line 2)			
<u> </u>		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached	
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation	
`		must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coc	de	
[_	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
		be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)		- 	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	odo	
Application Nu	Imber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	Out	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	nme property).	
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	per(s)	
		[
		<u> </u>	

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of inventor(s):-		
	Justin Arthur Hall	
	Hassan Mansir	
	Ross Waring	
consideration paid to (each	of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to:-	
Name of Assignee:-	The Turbo Genset Company Limited	
Address of Assignee:-	Unit 3, Heathrow Summit Centre,	
-	Skyport Drive, Hatch Lane	
	West Drayton	
	Middlesex UB7 0LJ.	
	a Corporation of United Kingdom	
_	the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the s, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as: ging system	
States of America, said app	has/have executed an application for patent in the United blication having been executed (filed) and assigned serial No. 10/089054	
application and any continu	t) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this uing or divisional application(s) thereof and also to execute nnection with such applications as the Assignee may deem	
	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any declared concerning this application or any continuing or	

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

divisional application(s) thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way

possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain grant of (a) valid patent(s) to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof to the said

PATENT REEL: 013118 FRAME: 0639 6). The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of: Gottlieb. Rackman & Reisman, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Name	Signature
15/MAY/02.	Justin Arthur Hall	- Just Kll
, ,		Witness Waselcer
Date	Name	Signature
√ W ^M 12'5∞5	Hassan Mansir	Witness Homansia.
Date	Name	Signature
hay is	Ross Waring	Waif
•		Witness X BD.U. =

RECORDED: 07/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 013118 FRAME: 0640